1
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Spray Gun
Be sure to observe warning s and cautions in this instruction manual.
If not, it can cause paint ejection and serious bodily injury by drawing organic solvent.
Be sure to observe following    marked items which are especially important.
Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in serious injury or loss of life.
Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in minor or moderate injury or

-16B12 1.6 (0.062) B12 0.18 (1.8/26.1) 155 ※2 220 (7.8) 275 (10.8) 200 (7.9) 18
This manual contains IMPORTANT
WARNINGS and INSTRUCTIONS.
Equipment in this manual is exclusively for
painting purposes.
Do not use for other purposes.
The operator shall be fully conversant with
the requirements stated in this instruction
manual including important warnings,
cautions and operation and correct handling.
Read and understand the instruction
manual, before use and retain for reference.
Nozzle needle assy combination
 Fluid nozzle Fluid needle
Model Orifice Φ mm (in) Mark Mark
KIWAMI-1-13B4 Φ 1.3 (0.051)  / K1 / 13B4 13 WIDER1 KIWAMI-1-14B2 Φ 1.4 (0.055)  / K1 / 14B2
KIWAMI-1-16B2 Φ 1.6 (0.062)  / K1 / 16B2 13H WIDER1
KIWAMI-1-13KP6 Φ 1.3 (0.051)  / K1 / 13KP6
13 WIDER1
KIWAMI-1-14KP6 Φ 1.4 (0.055)  / K1 / 14KP6
KIWAMI-1-13B8 Φ 1.3 (0.051)  / K1 / 13B8
KIWAMI-1-14B8 Φ 1.4 (0.055)  / K1 / 14B8
KIWAMI-1-13B10 Φ 1.3 (0.051)  / K1 / 13B10
KIWAMI-1-16B12 Φ 1.6 (0.062)  / K1 / 16B12
IMPORTANT WARNING: Our spray guns, airbrushes, and other products are made to conform by our local group companies with local laws and regulations
that may differ from place to place. Improper trade of products outside of designated domestic territories (unauthorized reselling) can result in legal violations,
local fines, and penalties. ANEST IWATA CORPORATION assumes no liability for products acquired through unauthorized reselling and in such cases and due
to quality control protocols, unauthorized reselling renders the warranty null and void.